PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald John Sabourin	04/13/1995
Jeffrey Stuart Dorin	04/13/1995
Henry Joseph Happ, III	04/13/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorla, Inc.	
Street Address:	1303 East Algonquin Road	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5903545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)292-0460 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-1711

Email: adahmen@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt P.C. Address Line 1: 1420 5th Avenue, Suite 3400 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119641-164545
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyson Dahmen

Total Attachments: 3

source=5903545 parent ASN#page2.tif source=5903545 parent ASN#page3.tif

REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0726

PATENT

source=5903545 parent ASN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0727

FIL ROS STREET	W/426999 Ø
APP CA	05-18-1995
Any Court 1956122 PAT	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tak Market → ∇	100003304 V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Donald John Sabourin	
Jeffrey Stuert Dorin	Name: Motorola, Inc.
Henry Joseph Happ, III	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196
Execution Date: April 13, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Attorney Docket Number: IRI03122	
Additional number	satisched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Motorola, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept Suite R3108	Enclosed Enclosed
Suite Holivo	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 10219	8. Deposit account number: 13-4771
City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85271 -0219	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intopy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Sherry Jeanne Whitney p-39,422 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Jeanel Jan 4/21/95
1	host attachments and decument: 4
Total number of pages including cover s	neer, attachments, and document.

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

DF07054 05/02/95 08426999

PATENT REEL: 7458 FRAME: 0608

13-4771 070 581 40.00CH

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Donald John Sabourin of Mesa, AZ, Jeffrey Stuart Dorin of Chandler, AZ and Henry Joseph Happ, III of Gilbert, AZ, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinols, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in RESPONSIVE ROUTING CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS (Attorney Docket No. IRI03122), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us of even date herewith, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 7458 FRAME: 0609

JOINT IRI03122

	Donald John Sabourin
	Donald John Sabourin
	all the to
	Jeffrey Stuart Dorin
	Venny 1. Happ II
	Henry Joseph Happ, All
STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	;
OCCIVITY OF MINIMOOF A	,
State aforesaid, do hereby of Henry Joseph Happ, III, who appeared before me this day and delivered the said instru- uses and purposes therein sa	and notarial seal this 13th day of
,	Lastre & Couch
	My commission expires on My Commission Emires Dec. 24, 1997
OFAL	
SEAL	

Address correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc., Intellectual Property Department - Suite R3108, P.O. Box 10219, Scottsdale, Arizona 85271-0219.

-2

PATENT

REEL: 7458 FRAME: 0610

PA⁻
RECORDED: 07/09/2010 REEL: 02465

RECORDED: 04/24/1995

PATENT

REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0730